FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FOR PATEN	11-01-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Fo the Honorable Commissions		101501370	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 ·17 ·60		and address of receiving	party(ies)
Guy Bernard		Name: BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛭 No		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 1 State Stre	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Officer Address. Totale offe	et, oane 1000
☐ Assignment □	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Hartford</u> State	: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06103</u>
Execution Date(s): October 5, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디Yes ᅜᅩ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge and the attorney docket number is:	ther with a new application, the e	execution date(s) of the application is/are	9:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/616,479			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved: 1
Name: Michelle W. Waites		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:c/o Fish & Neave		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		☑ Charge excess/credit overpayment	to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>New York</u> State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020-1104</u>		
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document. Michelle W. Waites Name of Person Signing	t. Mall Wat	rmation is true and correct and any a	October 11, 2000 Date
_			3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/01/2000 GTON11 00000052 09616479

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

document:

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Guy Bernard, residing at 1 Baron Place, Kirkland, Québec H9J 3E9, Canada, have made an invention in:

HYDROSTATIC SIDESTICK COUPLING

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 as United States Patent Application No. 09/616,479; and

WHEREAS, BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Suite 1550, 1 State Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States provisional patent application including any nonprovisional patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International

> PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0316

Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.



Before me, a Commissioner of Oath in and for all judicial districts of the province of Quebec appeared in person the above-named Guy Bernard on 2000 and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Commissioner of Oath

OPHIE CEIMPER

(Notarial seal)

RECORDED: 10/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0317